ETAS ID: TM393416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Applications LLC	FORMERLY DBA/AKA/TA: TA F&M Expressions Unlimited	07/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank		
Street Address:	201 North Tryon Street, Suite 1700		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4305804	F&M EXPRESSIONS UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	4173889	MYIDWEAR
Registration Number:	4160067	F&M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9194842089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-484-2391

Email: trademarksrtp@wcsr.com **Correspondent Name:** M. Christopher Bolen

Address Line 1: PO Box 13069

Address Line 2: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice LLP

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Christopher Bolen	
SIGNATURE:	/M. Christopher Bolen/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fifth Third - Green Applications -Confirmatory Grant of Sec Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Fifth Third - Green Applications -Confirmatory Grant of Sec Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Fifth Third - Green Applications -Confirmatory Grant of Sec Interest - Trademarks#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND RELATED APPLICATIONS

THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND RELATED APPLICATIONS (this "Grant of Security Interest") is made as of the 29th day of July, 2016, by and from Green Applications LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Borrower"), to and for Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation, for itself and as agent for any affiliate of Fifth Third Bancorp (together with its successors and assigns, the "Lender").

WHEREAS. Borrower has filed federal trademark applications and/or received trademark registrations with respect to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower and certain other borrowers party thereto have executed and entered into that certain Master Loan and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement") of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to confirm and perfect the security interest in the Trademarks and all associated goodwill (the "Security Interest") in accordance with the Loan Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, warranties and promises set forth in the Loan Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Borrower hereby grants and conveys unto Lender a first lien Security Interest in and to: (i) all trademarks now owned or hereafter acquired by the Borrower, including, without limitation, the Trademarks (collectively, the "Marks"); (ii) any federal, or state applications filed with respect to the Marks; (iii) any federal or state registrations issued or issuing with respect to the Marks; (iv) all proceeds of the Marks, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties and any claims and demands arising out of any infringement of the Marks, including the right to settle disputes concerning such claims and demands; and (v) all goodwill associated with the Marks, such grant being hereby effected for the purposes and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Loan Agreement.

Borrower hereby appoints Lender, with full power of substitution, to file and record this Grant of Security Interest, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to receive any confirmatory documents relating thereto, and to take any and all action before the Patent and Trademark Office to give effect to this Grant of Security Interest.

EXECUTION OCCURS ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has duly executed this Grant of Security Interest to be effective as of July 29, 2016.

BORROWER:

Menself.

Name: W. Edwin McMahan, Jr.

Title:

Secretary

STATE OF MOUTH CONDLINE COUNTY OPMORKLAND

53:

On this 2010 day of July, 2016, personally appeared before me W. Edwin McMahan, Jr., known to me to be the Secretary of Green Applications LLC, who acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of Green Applications LLC.

&Symission expires: 10-12.2019

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Serial Number
Green Applications LLC	F&M EXPRESSIONS UNLIMITED	United States	4305804	85306914
Green Applications LLC	MYIDWEAR	United States	4173889	85306889
Green Applications LLC	F&M	United States	4160067	85304916

WCSR 36581182v5

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005845 FRAME: 0012 RECORDED: 08/02/2016**